851S-1
Receiver

Rockwell
International

parts list

Collins Defense Communications

FPrioted in US4

list

523-0769216-002218
2nd Edition, 1 March 1981

of illustrations

Figure

ToRAIN-T Recelver oo
2o Front Pancl A2 o o o
30oSwiteh Mounting Board A2AZ 0
Iosymthesizer Chassis A2 L
O osvnthesizer Stdeboard AZZAL © L
B R FIer o

.................... 15

NOTICE: This section replaces first edition dated 1 January 1979.

1817 shed

13A1808H L-S168

g12200-91269.0-ECS



Title

Page No

31 Blank

List of Effective Pugos
Tahra 33 0000 oo b Mur %1
1 Muar =1

1 Mar %1
T Mur ¥1

List of Effective Pages

Issue

erizh eliciten pigses chanwredolded, o deloned by

the currers change

Record of Changes

{HG
NGO

CHANGE
DATE

CHG
Ni)

CHANGE
NATE

CH(;
N

CHANGE
DATE

CHG
N

CHANGE
ATE

Tst Bl

IJdan 70

2rd 1

I Mar 1




1. INTRODUCTION

1.I General

The purpose of this parts list, prepared by Colling
Defense Communications, Rockwell International, is
for identification, requisition, and issuanee of parts.

Parts listed meet critical equipment design specifica-
tion requirements. Use only part numbers specified
in this parts list for replacement of parts.

1.2 Group Assembly Parts List

FIG-ITEM Column — Digits preceding the dash refer
to figure numbers. Digits following the dash are item
numbers assigned in sequence to correspond with
item numbers on the illustrations.

PART NO Column — Listed are MIL standard, ven-
dor, or Collins part numbers. Collins part numbering
system consists of 10 digits as follows: a 3-digit fami-
ly number, a 4-digit serial number, and a 3-digit dash
number.

INDENT Column — Items are coded 1, 2, 3, ete, to in-
dicate the relationship to the next higher assembly.

DESCRIPTION Column — Listed are the noun name,
modifier, descriptive information, federal manufac-
turer's code, reference designation, attaching part
(AP), reference to other figures, and effectivities.

Attaching parts are identified by (AP) following the
part or parts they attach.

Effectivities are identified by the following methods:
MCN (Manufacturer Control Number) 101 and up; CI
{Configuration Identifier) 5-digit number; REV (Revi-
sion Identifier) dash (—) denotes original, letter A
first change, letter B second change, etc. One of the
above identifiers is listed on each chassis and/or
replaceable assembly. Service Bulletins are identified
by SB 1, SB 2, etc.

parts list

UNITS PER ASSY Column — Quantities specified
are per item number. Letters AR denote the selection
of parts as required. Letters REF refer to an
assembly completely assembled on a preceding figure
and illustration.

USABLE ON CODE Column — Part variations
within a group of equipment are indicated by a letter
code (A, B, C, etc). Absence of a code indicates part
applies to all models,

1.3 Numerical Index

PART NUMBER Column — Part numbers are listed
in alphanumerie sequence,

FIG-ITEM Column — Digits preceding the dash refer
to figure numbers. Digits following the dash are item
numbers,

TTL REQ Column — Listed is the total quantity of
parts or assemblies covered in the Group Assembly
Parts List.

1.4 Reference Designation Index

REFERENCE DESIGNATION Column — Reference
designations are listed in alphanumeric sequence.

FIG-ITEM Column — Digits preceding the dash refer
to figure numbers. Digits following the dash are item
numbers,

PART NUMBER Column — Part numbers listed are
for items that have reference designations assigned.

1.5 How To Use This Parts List

To locate a part number if the assembly in which the
part is used is known, turn to the List of Illustrations
and find the page number for the assembly in which
the part is used. Locate the part and its index number
on the illustration and find the index number on the
Group Assembly Parts List page to determine its
description and part number.



paris list 523-0769216

To locate the illustration for a part if the part number
is known, refer to the Numerical Index and find the
part number. Turn to the Group Assembly Parts List
and find the first figure and index number indicated
in the Numerical Index for that part. If this figure
shows the part in a section or system of the equip-
ment other than the one desired, refer to the other
figure numbers listed in the Numerical Index.

To locate the illustration for a part if the reference
designation is known, refer to the Reference Designa-
tion Index and find the symbol; turn to the Group
Assembly Parts List and find the figure and index
number indicated in the index.

1.6 Electrostatic Sensitive Devices

This equipment contains electrostatic devices
(ESDS). Special handling methods and materials
must be utilized to prevent equipment damage. Refer
to the applicable maintenance section for this equip-
ment before assembly/disassembly or repair is per-
formed.

S ELECTROSTATIC
§ C, SENSITIVE DEVICES
¥ ‘D, OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS
AL FOR HANDLING

1.7 8518-1 Receiver Configurations

622-4272-008 and 622-4272-009 are Base
Receiver Assemblies for -010 series 8518-1
Receivers. The 622-4272-009 is the Standard
Base Receiver and may be used with a
Remote Control (if AC-8090 Remote Control
Kit is installed). The 622-4272-008 is a Base
Receiver with Presets installed and it cannot
be used with a Remote Control. Using these
Base Receivers, the different configurations
of the -010 Series %518-1 Receiver are as-
sembled by adding several of the kits listed,

One of each of the AC-85101, AC-85104, AC-
85106, and AC-85108 Kits must be installed
to have an operational -010 Series 8518-1
Receiver. The configuration of these kits and
any additional kits are a customers option,
Refer to -01¢ Series 8518-1 Receiver Supple-
ment, Part Number 523-0769556, in this
Instruction Book for eomplement of current
8518-1 Receiver configurations,

1.8 Manufacturer's Code, Name, and Address

MANUFACTURER'S NAME
CODE  AND ADDRESS

00779 AMP INC
P 0 BOX 3608
HARRISBURG PA 17105

01121 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO
1201 SOQUTH 2MD ST
MILKAUKEE WI 53204

03508 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
SEMI-CONDUCTOR PRODUCTS DEPT
W GENESEE ST
AUBURN NY 13021

05574 VIKING INDUSTRIES INC
DATACON DIV
21001 NORDHOFF ST
CHATSHCGRTH CA 91311

p9353 € AND K COMPOMENTS INC
103 MORSE STREET
WATERTOMN MA 02172

12294 ERIE TECHNOLOGICAL PRODUCTS
OF CANADA LTD
5 FRASER AVE
TRENTON ONTARIOQ CAN K8V 551

12998 QUALTITY NAME PLATE INC
MILL ROAD
EAST GLASTONBURY CT 06025

13499 ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
DEFENSE ELECTRONICS OPERATIONS
COLLINS DEFENSE COMMUNICATIONS
350 COLLINS ROAD NE
CEDAR RAFIDS, IA 52498

14208 MINNEAFOLIS SPEAKER CO
3806 GRAND AVE S
MINNEAFPCLIS HN 55409

18677 SCAMBE MFG CO
3445 FLETCHER AVE
EL MONTE CA 91731

27478 HARBOUR INDUSTRIES INC
WIRE DIVISION
P O BOX 188
SHELBURNE VT 05482

28520 HEYMAN MANUFACTURING CO
147 MICHIGAN AVE
KENILWORTH NJ 07033

31918 ITT SCHADOW INC
8081 WALLACE RD
EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55343

56289 SPRAGUE ELECTRIC CO
NORTH ADAMS MA 01247

65092 WESTON INSTRUMENTS DIV SANGAMO
WESTON INC
614 FRELINGHUYSEN AVE
NEWARK NJ 07114

70276 ALLEN MFG CO
P O DRAMWER 570
HARTFORD CT 06101

70903 BELDEN CORP
2000 S BATAVIA AVE
GENEVA IL 60134



MANUFACTURER'S NAME
CODE  AND ADDRESS

71400 BUSSMANN MFG DIV MCGRAW-EDISCON CO
502 EARTH CITY PLAZA
P 0 BOX 14460
ST LOUIS MO 63178

71468 ITT CANNON ELECTRIC DIV
INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE AND
TELEGRAPH CO
666 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA CA 92702

71550 GLOBE-UNION INC
CENTRALAB ELECTRONICS DIV
HWY 20 W
P 0 BOX 858
FORT DOBGE IA 50501

71785 TRMW CINCH CONNECTORS
1501 MORSE AVE
ELK GROVE VILLAGE IL 60007

72606 GASKET MFG CO
18001 S MAIN ST
GARDEMA CA 90248

74970 JOHNSCH E F CO
299 10TH AVE S W
WASECA MN 56093

75037 MINNESOTA MINIMG AND MFG CO
ELECTRO PRODUCTS DIV
3M CENTER
ST PAUL MN 55101

75382 KULKA ELECTRIC CORP
633~-643 S FULTON AVE
MT VERNCH NY 10550

76854 OAK TINDUSTRIES INC SWITCH DIV
100 S MAIN ST
CRYSTAL LAKE IL 606014

77147 PATTON-MACGUYER CO
DIV OF AVID CORP
17 VIRGINIA AVE
FROVIDENCE RI 02905

77250 PHECLL MFG CO
DIV OF ALLIED PRODUCTS CORP
5700 W ROOSEVELT RD
CHICAGO IL 60650

77969 RUEBBERCRAFT CORP OF CALIF LTD
1800 W 220TH S&T
TGRRANCE CA 90507

78189 ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC
SHAKEPROQF DIVISION
ST CHARLES ROAD
ELGIN IL 60120

79807 WROUGHT WASHER MFG INC
2100 S O BAY 5T
MILWAUKEE WI 53207

79963 ZIERICK MFG CO
RADIQ CIRCLE
MT KISCO NY 10549

parts list 523-0769216

MANUFACTURER'S NAME
CODE  AND ADDRESS

81349 MILITARY SPECIFICATION

86797 ROGAN CORP
3455 WOODHEAD DR
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

91314 LEWIS SPRING AND MFG CO
2652 W HORTH AVE
CHICAGO IL 60647

93790 CORNELL-DUBILIER ELECTRONICS

DIV FEDERAL PACIFIC ELECTRIC €O

1605 RODNEY FRENCH BLVD
NEW BEDFORD MA 02741

94375 AUTOMATIC CONNECTOR INC
400 MORELAMND RD
COMMACK HNY 11725

96906 MILITARY STANDARD

98291 SEALECTRO CORP

225 HOYT
MAMARONECK NY 10544

1.9 Usable on Codes

The following usable on codes have been assigned in

this manual:

USABLE UNIT

ON CODE PART NUMBER
A 622-4272-008

B 622-4272-009

1.10 Reference Designation Prefixes

UNIT

PREFIX PART NUMBER
Al 635-9649-001
A2 637-3758-004
A2 637-3758-005
AZA1 635-0826-010
AZAZ 638-6060-001
AZAZ 638-6060-002
A3 642-3224-001
A3 637-3796-001
A4 638-6067-001
A 637-3796-001
A6 635-0748-001
AT 637-2647-XXX
AR 637-2650-XXX
ABAZ 637-2515-XXX
A9 637-3757-001
A9 637-1767-002

FIG-
ITEM
1-

1-

FIG-
ITEM

1-67
2.

9-
2-32
3-

3-
1-99
1-100
1-96
1-97
14
1-95
1-106
1-101
1-102
1-103



parts list 523-0769216

PREFIX

AD

A9
Al0
All
Al2
Al2
Al3
Al4
Al5
Al5A4
Al7
Al8
Al19
A20
A21
A22
A23
A23A1

1.11 Configuration ldentifiers

Cl/

REVLTR

ZRQWE22CC

UNIT

PART NUMBER

637-1767-001
637-1767-005
638-6065-001
635-0751-002
646-5388-001
635-0752-002
635-0742-001
635-0656-001
623-2085-001
635-0655-001
635-0657-001
623-2080-004
623-2080-003
623-2080-002
623-2080-001
635-4930-002
635-9697-001
635-0696-001

UNIT

PART NUMBER

622-4272-008
622-4272-009
637-3758-004
637-3758-005
638-6060-001
638-6060-002
635-9697-001
635-0696-001
637-2712-004

FIG-
ITEM

1-104
1-105
1-9
1-92
1-84
1-93
1-94
1-11
1-12
1-88/1-90
1-13
1-98
1-i4
1-15
1-16
1-17
4-

5-

FIG-
ITEM

1-
1-
2.
2-
3-
3-
4-
5-
6-



2. GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

3\

parts list 523-0769216

MﬂgﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmlUUL

1\

2\

(Y1) 89|

(A22)17

q

\O

|-

<
]

(A21) 16
\

{A19) 14
\
(A18)98 ~_ |

(A20) 15\i% r

{(A17)13

10— |

(A15) 12—

(A14) 11/

OO .

= 7

IL‘_.

500 5=
(D

[T

A

L@

Y —

] =
| 1| e
T AL

/4 {AB}

I e 5
|

96
n 97 (A4}

95 {A7)

/ 106 (AB)

99
100

-——r-l-—_E

=
{AT5A4) 88
{A15A4) 90
{w1) 91

— L

i

94 84
(A13} 93

{A12)

\ :
= 1\ AY
) \\ \L \\
92 9 102 (A9} 101
{A11) {A10} 103 {ABAZ)
104
105

8518-1 Receiver

Figure I (Sheet 1 of 3)

-

: ECTROSTATIC

3A% NAITIVI E BEVIC!S
s e

TPA0611-038



parts list 523-0769216

5B el e see

40A 66 gg (éng {A1) DETALL
X
1

e NIN WS [ /)
\ NN / P
s PR\ 7 \
e =
020 L RS 0 /j P
=Ry -
-

=2 04]
o~

r i

[/

£
L 00w

[

=N\

[
=
o]
(]

\
S\

| |

4 NS %

53

45

46

] | 38 (J32)

{J38) 35 -

37

=

|
o
|

66 H 1
{J51) 40C —_— 1l ) o
(J50) 35A 22
51— ___ 1] = //-
—

41 (W5) m 23
P A\ — {A1J47)
(J37) 42/

|

R

29 (W 30 28
32{ & (126} (A2}

(J33) 36 (J30) (931)
66 66

o
ELECTROSTATIC
-?“"%;. SEMSITIVE DEVICES

s A7 —
g, GnsERvE o
O‘Ah Koo

TPA-0611-039

8518-1 Receiver
Figure 1 (Sheet 2)

6



83\

parts list 523-0769216

\:-3 |68
GITTTTTTTTTTE SEE DETAIL
{)20) 56 .
(119)60\\\(@
(J21)64/r© Blll'. i 80
VAR WIN
(A1C43) 25
{A1TB3)
DETAIL A
ica2) (can) (C40) {C38) (C39} (C37) (€36}  (C35)
69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76
77 (C34)
o 1] b |~ 78 (T81)
=} =
A0 A2 4.4 0 4 A2 a0

DETAIL B

—\

T Y W

11

L

8518-1 Recetver
Figure 1 (Sheet 3)

TPA-0611-039



parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIG- £ UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO a DESCRIPTION PER ON
z ASSY| CODE
1 1- \622-4272-008 1 RECEIVER,8515-1 1A
1 622-4272-009 1 RECEIVER,8515-1 1B
1 $35-9678-001 2 COVER,TOP 1
MS51957-30 2 SCREMW,MACH 55T, 6-32 X 1/2 [96906) 363-0171-000 (AP) 2
MS51957-28 2 SCREW,MACH S5T, 6-32 X 3/8 (96906) 343-0169-000 (AP) 2
2 280-1368-350 2 LABEL,PRESSURE SENS (12998) 1
3 637-9121-001 2 SUPPORT RADID 1
P325-0051-000 2 SCREH,MACH STL, 10-32UNF-2A X 1/2 (77250) 2
325-0051-000 (AP}
4  635-0748-001 2 RECEIVER AUDIO (ESDS) A6 1
5 230716 2 CARD GUIDE,PC (18677} 150-0810-040 20
MS51957-13 2 SCREW,MACH STL, 4-648 X 1/6 (96906) 243-0133-000 (AP} 22
6  637-1769-001 2 MAINTENANCE KIT 1
$24-0057-000 3 KEY,SCH SCR (70276) 1
024-0058-000 3 KEY,SCH SCR (70276) 1
MS25237-327-15 3 LAMP,INCAND (96506) 262-1106-000 2
AGC250-1 3 FUSE,CARTRIDGE (71400) 264-0721-000 (EFF TO REV LTR 5
B)
FOZB250V1AS 3 FUSE,CRTG (81349} 264-4280-000 (EFF REV LTR B) 5
AGC250-2 3 FUSE,CARTRIDGE (71400) 264-0723-000 (EFF TO REV LTR 5
B)
MBX2 3 FUSE,CRTG (71400} 264-0305-000 (EFF REV LTR B) 5
637-1777-001 3 INSTRUCTION SHEET, CORRECT FUSE USAGE 1
7 636=-9616-001 2 FLANGE,CHASSIS MTG 2
8  541-6106-002 2 SPACER SLEEVE 4
P312-0116-000 2 STUD,CONT THD §TL, 10-32 X 1 (77250) 312-0116-000 4
(AP}
P334-0268-000 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX 5ST, 10-32 (77250) 334-0268-000 (AF) 4
M535338-138 2 WASHER, LOCK §S8T, 0.194 ID X 0.334 0D (96906} 4
310-0254-000 (AP)
9  638-6065-001 2 COMTROL (ESDS) Al0 1
10 635-4777-001 2 COVER,TOP,SHO 1
MS51957-3 2 SCREMW,MACH CD PL STL, 2-56 X 1/6 (96906) 4
, 343-0124-000 (AP)
M535338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK 55T, ©.088 ID X 0.172 0D (96906) 4
310-0275~000 (AP)
11 635-0656-001 2 SYNTHESIZER VOLTAGE REGULATOR Al4 1
12 623-2085-001 2 SYNTHESIZER REFERENCE (ESDS) AlS 3
13 635-0657-001 2 SYNTHESIZER END DECADE (ESDS) Al7 1
14  623-2080-003 2 SYNTHESIZER 1 KHZ DECADE (ESDS) Al9 1
15 623-2080-002 2 SYNTHESIZER 10 KHZ DECADE (ESDS) A20 1
16 623-2080-001 2 SYNTHESIZER 100 XMZ DECADE (ESDS) A2l 1
17 635-4930-002 2 SYNTHESIZER OUTPUT (ESDS} A22 1
18  635-9658-001 2 COVER,BOTTOM 1
MS51957-28 2 SCREW,MACH SST, 6-32 X 3/8 (96506) 343-0169-000 (AF) 7
19  635-5697-001 2 SYNTHESIZER CHASSIS A23 (SEE FIG ) 1
P113-0045-000 2 NUT,PLAIN.HEX 5ST, &-32 (77250) 313-0045-000 {AP) 4
110-0071-000 2 WASHER,LOCK SST, 0.151 ID X 6.239 OD (79807) (AP) 4
310-0046-000 2 WASHER,FLAT S5T, 0.147 ID % 0.312 OD (79807} (AP) 4
MS51957-28 2 SCREM,MACH 55T, 6-32 X 3/8 (96%06) 343-0169-000 (AP) 3
20  637-3745-001 2 INSERT,IDENT 1
21  637-3759-001 2 CABLE ASSY,SPEAKER 1
P313-0045-000 2 NUT,PLAIM,HEX S5T, 6-32 (77250) 313-0045-000 (AP) 4
310-0071-000 2 WASHER,LOCK 55T, 0.151 ID X 0.239 0D (79807} (AP) 4
MS51957-27B 2 SCREW,MACH SST, 6-32 X 5/16 (96906) 363-0033-000 (AP) 4
22 60617-1 3 SOCKET CONTACT (00779) 372-5884-060 2
23 1-480318-0 3 HOUSING,SOCKET €00779) 372-5884-330 AlJ47 1
24 600 3 JUMPER,BARRIER (75382) 367-0854-000 1
25  353-18-05-001 3 TERMINAL STRIP (71785) 367-0013-000 AlTB3 1
26  ES26U3-55F 3 CABLE,SP,ELEC (81349) 439-0661-000 AR

1 REFER TO SPECIAL COMMENTS IN

PARTS LIST INTRODUCTIOM




parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIG- 5 UNITSI USABLE
ITEM PART NO i DESCRIPTION PER ON
z ASSY| CODE
1-27  805-014X5V0103Z 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, PBOXMZ0¥, 100V 1
1122943 913-3680-000 AlC43

28 637-37548-005 2 FRONT PAMEL (ESDS) A2 (SEE FIG 27 14

28  637-3758-004 2 FRONT PANEL (ESDS) A2 (SEE FIG 2) 1B
29  637-1526-002 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX W6 1
646-7008-001 2 SPRING, GROUNDIMNG (AP) 1
30 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291} 357-7207-220 J25 1
31 52-312-9040 3 CONMMECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291} 357-7207-220 J31 1
32 RG178BU 3 CABLE,RF (81349) 425-1538-000 AR
33 637-3798-001 2 CABLE ASSY, RF-AFC 1
646-7008-001 2 SPRING,GROUNDING [AR) 1
34 b1-330-3188 3 COMNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7374~010 J30 1
35 51-071-0019 3 CONMECTOR,TEE (98291} 357-7533-010 J33 1
354 51-330-3188 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291} 357-7374-010 J50 1
36 12-954 3 CABLE.,RF (27478) 625-0217-010 AR
37 637-1526~005 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX 1
38 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220¢ J32 1
19 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 J48 1
40 RG176BY 3 CABLE,RF (81349) 425-1538-000 AR
40A  637-1526-005 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX 1
4GB 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291} 357-7207-220 J3&% 1
40C B2-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC {98291) 357-7207-220 Jbl 1
40D RG178BU 3 CABLE,RF {81349) 425-1538-000 AR
41  637-1526-002 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX WS 1
646-7008-001 2 SPRING,GROUNDING [AF) 2
42 52-312-9040 3 COMNECTOR.RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 J37 1
43 52-312-9040 I CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291 357-7207-220 J33 1l
14 RG178BU 3 CABLE,RF (81349) 425-1538-000 AR
45 635-956%9-001 2 GUARD,CABLE 1l
46 630-2262-001 2 GUARD,CABLE 1
115-0260-003 2 SPACER (74%970) 150-1012-030 (AP FOR 45,46) 5

47  637-3760-003 2 SIDESCARD ASSY 14

47  637-3760-002 2 SIDEBOARD ASSY 1B
E40-9039-003 2 POST (AP) 4
MS51957-13 2 SCREW,MACH STL, 4-40 X 1/4 {96906) 343-0133-000 (AP) 4
M535338-135 2 WASHER,LOCK SST, 0.115 I0 X 0.209 OB (96906) 8

310-0279-000 (AP}

310-6340-000 2 WASHER,FLAT SST, 0.125 ID X 0.281 OD (79807) (AP) 4
48 637-3762-001 I CABLE,SPECIAL PURFOSE 1
49 DBM25S 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (71468) 371-0221-006 J1§ 1
50 637-3761-001 3 CABLE,VBO DISPLAY 1

51 637-1524-~002 3 CABLE,SPECIAL PURPOSE 1A

51 637~-1524-001 3 CABLE,SPECTAL FPURPOSE lB

52  635-5636-002 3 CABLE,SPECIAL PURPOSE 1A
53 63686-6071-001 3 SIDEBOARD 1
54  637-1525-002 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX W3 1
55 52-312-9040 3 COMNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 J40 1
54 801-B3800B75 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (94375} 357-7129-010 J20Q 1
57 RG178BU 3 CABLE,RF (61349) 425-1538-000 AR
58 637-1525-002 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX W4 1
59 52-312-3040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 J35 1
60  801-B3800B75 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (94375) 357-7129-010 J19 1
61 RG178BU 3 CABLE,RF {5136%9) 425-1538-000 AR
62 637-1525-001 2 CABLE ASS5Y, RF COAX 1
63 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR.RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 J29 1
64  801-B380OB75 3 CONMECTOR,RCPT ELEC (94375) 357-7129-810 J21 1
65 RG178BU 3 CABLE,RF (81349) 425-1538-000 AR
66  623-1379-001 2 ADAPTER,COHN 19
67  635-5649-001 2 POWER SUPPLY Al 1
&8 635-4932-001 2 WIRIMG HARNESS 1
2 2
2 2
2 2

P313-0045-000
310-0071-0060
M551957-30

NUT,PLATN,HEX 55T, 6-32 (77250) 313-0045-000 (AP)
WASHER, LOCK S5T,
SCREMW,MACH SST,

0.151 ID X 0.239 OO (79807) (AP)
6-32 X 172 (96%06) 343-0171-000 (AP)



parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIG. & UNITS| USABLE
e PART NO w DESCRIPTION PER| ON
g ASSY| coDE
1-69 CK6JAW103M 3 CAFACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 10Q000FPF, 20X, 500V (8134%9) 1
913-11588-000 C42
70 CK63AN103M 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 10000PF, 20%, 500V (81349) 1
913-1188-000 C41
71 CK6TAWIO0IM 3 CAPACITCR,FXD CER DIEL, 10000PF, 207, 500V (81349%) 1
913-1188-000 C40
72 CK63AW103M 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 10000PF, 20%, 500V (81349} 1
913-1188-000 €38
73 CK63AW103H 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 10000PF, 20%, 500V (81349) 1
913-1188-000 C39

7% CK63AW103N 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 1G000PF, 20¥%, 500V (81349) 1

913-11£8-000 €37

75  CK&3AM103H 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 10G00PF, 20%, 500V (81349) 1

913-1188-000 €36

76 CK63AWI03IM 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 10800PF, 20%, 500V (81349) 1

913~-1188-000 C35

77 CK63AW103H 3 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 10000PF, 20%, 500V (81349) 1

913-1188-000 C34%

78  353-18-10-001 3 TERMINAL STRIP (71785) 367-0018-000 TB1 1

79 P500 2 BUTTON,PL PLSTC (28520) 308-0312-020 1

80 €35-2104-000 2 PLATE,IDENT 1
M551657-11 2 SCREW,MACH STL, 4-40 X 1/8 (96906) 343-0131-000 (AP) 2

81  637-2712-004 2 FILTER,RFI (SEE FIG &) i
540-5006-003 2 POST (AP) 2
M24308-26-1 2 SCREW ASSY (81349) 371-0062-000 (AP) 4
M551957-3 2 SCREW,MACH €D PL STL, 2-56 X 1/4 (96906} 2

343-0124-000 (AF)
MS35338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK S5T, 0.088 ID X 0.172 00 {96906) 2
310-0275-000 (AP)

82  637-3754-001 2 PANEL,REAR 1

P343-0309-000 2 SCREW,MACH NP BRS, 8-32 X 3/8 (77250) 343-0309-000 1
{AP)

310-0057-000 2 HWASHER,FLAT BRS, 0.172 ID X 0.375 0D (79807) (AP) 1

MS35338-99 2 WASHER,SPRING CD PL BRZ, 0.168 1D X 0.293 0D (96906) 1
310-0098-000 (AP}

83 403 2 TERMINAL,LUG (79963) 304-1089-000 3
HE35649-244% 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX 5ST, 4-40 {96906) 313-0043-000 (AP} 3
M535338-135 2 WASHER,LOCK S5T, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD (96906) 3

310-0279-000 (AP)
MS51957-15 2 SCREW,MACK STL, 4-40 X 3/8 (96906} 343-0135-000 (AP) 3

&% 646-5388-966 ¢ FRESET Al2 1A

85  31484-1000 2 CLAMP,CABLE (75037) 150-0836-010 1

86  635-9652-001 2 CHASSIS,MAIN 1
M$51958-61 2 SCREW,MACH $ST, 10-32 X 3/8 (96906) 343-0226-000 {AP) 2
MS551957-29 2 SCREW,MACH 55T, 6-32 X 7/16 (96906) 343-0170-000 -(AP) 7

a7 17250 2 CABLE ASSY,PWR (70903) 426-1034-010 1

1 622-3460-001 2 AC-8012 KIT, OVEN STANDARD
520-8360-132 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING
88 635-0655-001 3 EXTERNAL PHASE LOCK Al5A4
89 637-9135~-001 3 OSCILLATOR Y1
1 622-3461-001 2 AC-8013 KIT, EXTERNAL STANDARD
520-8360-133 3 ENVELOFPE, DRAWIHNG
90  635-0655-001 3 EXTERNAL PHASE LOCK Al5A4
91  637-9136-001 3 CABLE ASSY W1
1 622-3662-001 2 AC-8090 KIT, REMOTE CONTROL
520-8360-215 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING
92 635-0751-002 3 PARALLEL INPUT (ESDS) All
93 635-0752-002 3 PARALLEL OUTPUT (ESDS) Al2

1 REFER TQ SPECIAL COMMENTS IN

10

PARTS LIST INTRODUCTION




GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

parts list 523-0769216

FIG- & UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO u DESCRIPTION PER ON
z ASSY| CODE
1-94  635-0742-001 3 SERIAL INTERFACE (ESDS) Al3

622-4606-XXX 2 AC-85100 KIT, ISB
520-8360-210 3 EHVELOPE, DRAWING

95 637-2647-XXX 3 CHANNEL B IF (ESDS) A7
622-4607-001 2 AC-85101 KIT, DVBFO
520-8360-211 3 ENVELOPE, DRANWING

96  638-6067-001 3 VBFO (ESDS) A4
622-4607-002 2 AC-85101 KIT, DVBFO
520-8360-211 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

97  637-3796-001 3 BRACKET ASSY, JUMPER A4
£22-4508-001 2 AC-85102 KIT, DECADE EXPANSION
520-8360-212 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

98  623-2080-004 3 100 HZ/10 HZ DECADE (ESDS) Al18
622-4510-001 2 AC-85104 KIT, AFC
520-8360-231 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

99  642-3224-001 3 AFC (ESDS) A3
622-4610-002 2 AC-85104 KIT, AFC
520-8360-231 3 ENVELOPE, DRAMWING

100 637-3796-001 3 BRACKET ASSY, JUMPER A3
622-4611-XXX 2 AC-85105 KIT, OPTIONAL FILTERS
520-8360-213 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

101 637-2515-%XXX 3 FILTER ABA2
622-4612-001 2 AC-85106 KIT, RF TRANSLATOR
520-8360-214 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

162 637-3757-001 3 RF TRANSLATOR (ESDS) A9
622-4612-002 2 AC-85106 KIT, RF TRANSLATOR
520-8360-214 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

103 637-1767-002 3 RF TRANSLATOR (ESDS) A%
622-4612-003 2 AC-85106 KIT, RF TRANSLATOR
520-8350-214 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

104 637-1767-001 2 RF TRANSLATOR (ESDS) A9
622-4612-004 2 AC-85106 KIT, RF TRANSLATOR
520-8360-214 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

105 637-1767-005 3 RF TRANSLATOR (ESDS) A9
622-4614-XXX 2 AG-85108 KIT, CHANNEL A IF
£20-8360-216 3 ENVELOPE, DRAWING

106 637-2650-¥XX 3 CHANNEL A IF (ESDS} A8

1 REFER TO SPECIAL COMMENTS IM PARIS LIST INTRODUCTION

11



parts list 523-0769216

1A
3 5 (s14) (S10)j1512} (S8) (811} (S9)
24 26 41{81) gi54) ga 7 8 g 10 1"

/ 11A

- :\F RRRY [::\

HH

SR 2 1 14
(R10) (53) R9) (56}
30 (A4 A SEE
(A5} 0 (ad) 324an DETAIL A

N 7 -
S Y Y

39 (LS51)

i{s15) 51 .

S ﬁ%

50 49 45 (513) 48 46 (P13)43 44 42 41
(P1) 54 1A2) 47 {C3t  (c1) (R26) (P2)
(DS1) 36

38 (M1}
35
37 (DS2)

34

DETAIL &

ELECTROSBTATIC

‘.3‘% SENSITIVE DEVICES

S as, oveenve recivians
S

TPA-0594-019

Front Panel A2
Figure 2

12



parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIG- 5 UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO a DESCRIPTION PER ON
z ASSY| CODE
2- 637-3758-005 1 FRONT PANEL (ESDS) A2 (SEE FIG 1+28 FOR NHA) REF A
637-3758-004 1 FROMT PANEL (ESDS) A2 (SEE FIG 1-28 FOR NHA) REF B
1 623-9008-001 2 INSERT, HOUSEMARK 1
2 632-5201-001 2 HOLDER, IDENT 1
P313-0132-000 2 MUT,PLAIN,HEX S5T, 4-40 {77250} 313-0132-000 (AP} 2
M551959-12 2 SCREW,MACH SS5T, 4-40 X 3/16 {96%06) 342-0043-000 (AP} 2
3 PB67-1DCHL 2 KNOB,RING SKRTD (86797) 281-G650-010 1
% 280444BF1 2 SWITCH,ROTARY (76854) 259-7201-100 A2S1 1
F313-0064-000 2 NUT,PLAIMN,HEX 55T, 3/8-32 (77250) 313-0064-000 (AP 1
FOR 3,4)
5 RB67-1DCHML 2 KNOB,RING SKRTD [86797) 281-0650-010 1
6 280426BF1 2 SWITCH,ROTARY (76854) 259-7201-030 A254 1
P313-0064-000 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX 55T, 3/8-32 (77250} 313-0064-000 (AP 1
FOR 5,6)
6A  7101P3IPD9V4GOB 2 SKITCH,TOGBLE (09353} 266-5415-130 A2514 1
7 7211P3PDSV40B 2 SWITCH,TOGGLE (09353) 266-5415-160 A2S10 1
7A 637-3792-001 2 COVER, OPTICAL (EFF REV LTR G) 1
a8 7211P3PDSV40B 2 SWITCH,TOGGLE (09353) 266-5415-160 A2S12 1
9 7201FP3PDSV40B 2 SWITCH,TOGGLE (09353) 266-5415-140 A258 1 A
9 7207P3POGV4OB 2 SWITCH,TOGGLE (09353) £66-5415-170 A2S53 1B
10 7211P3PDSV40B 2 SWITCH,TOGGLE (09353) 266-5415-160 A2S11 1
11 7103P3PD9YV4OB 2 SHITCH,TOGGLE 109353) 266-5415-120 A259 1
11A  637-3792-001 2 COVER, OPTICAL (EFF REV LTR G) 2
11B 635-0500-001 2 ASS5Y, CHAHNNEL SELECT A2S570 1A
M335649-224 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX SST, 2-56 (96906} 313-0037-000 (AP) 4
M$35338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK $ST, 0.088 ID X 6.172 0D (96906) 4
310-G275-0060 (AP)
MS551257-5B 2 SCREW,MACH 55T, 2-56 X 3/8 [96906) 343-0674-000 {AP) 4
12 REG7-5CTH 2 SPINNER (86797) 281-0650-040 1
12A  7208P3IFDSV 2 SKITCH,TOGGLE (09353) 266-5415-970 A2519 1A
13 RB67~-1DCHL 2 KNOB,RING SKRTD (86797) 28l1-0650-010 1
14  280429BF1 2 SHITCH,ROTARY {76854) £59-7201-060 A2S6 1
B313-0064-000 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX SST, 3/8-32 (77250) 313-0064-000 (AP 1
FOR 13,14)
15  RB&7-1DCML 2 KNOB,RING SKRTD {86797} 281-0650-010 1
16  RVZNAYSD103B 2 RESISTOR,VAR 10K, 20X, 1W (81349) 380-2507-000 A2R9 1
P313-0064-000 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX S5T, 3/8-32 (77250) 313-0064-000 (AP 1
FOR 15,16}
17 HMb4l-6-1 2 JACK,TEL (81349) 358-1040-000 A2J2 1
18 RB67-1-0ML9 2 KNOB,CONCENTRIC (86797) 281-0650-030 1
19 259-8017-0620 2 SHITCH,RTRY (71590} A253 (IMCLUDES A2R12} 1
P313-0064-000 2 NUT,PLAIM,HEX S5T, 3/8-32 (77250) 313-0064-000 (AP 1
FOR 18,19}
20  RB67-1-0HLY 2 KNOB,CONCENTRIC (86797) 281-0650-030 1
21 382-0047-030 2 RESISTOR,VAR CERMET, DUAL SECT, 10K AND 25K (01121) 1
AZR10 (INCLUDES SECTIONS 4,B,C)
P313-006%-000 2 NUT,PLAIM,HEX S5T, 3/8-32 (77250) 313-0064-000 (AP 1
FOR 20,21)
22 635-95602-001 2 GRILL, SPEAKER 1
23 637-1547-001 2 BAFFLE, SPEAKER 1
24 635-9601-001 2 BAR, EDGE 2
MS51957-138 2 SCREM,MACH SST, 4-40 X 1/6 (96906) 343-0019-000 (AP) 8
M535338-135 2 WASHER,LOCK S5T, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD (96906} 8
310-0279-000 (AP)
25 647-7802-001 2 PANEL, OVERLAY, LOMWER 1A
25  637-3748-003 2 PANEL, OVERLAY, LOWER 1B
26 637-3749-001 2 PANEL, OVERLAY, UPPER 1
27  635-9515-001 2 SUPPORT, PANEL 1
M55]1957-13B 2 SCREMW,MACH S5T, 4~60 X 1/4 (96%06) 343-0019~-000 (AP) %
M535338-135 2 WASHER,LOCK 55T, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD ¢96906) 4
310-0279-000 (AP)
28  637-1781-009 2 FREQUENCY DISPLAY (ESDS) A2AS 1
29  637-1546-001 2 BRACKET, CARD 2
MS51957-4B 2 SCREM,MACH $5T, 2-56 X 5/16 (96906) 343-0672-000 {AP) 4
MS51957-4 2 SCREW,MACH CD PL STL, 2-56 X 5/16 [96906) 4

343-0125-000 (AP}

14




parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIG E UFI:JEI"I;S USSNBLE
- o}
ITEM PART NO g DESCRIPTION assyl CODE
2~ M535338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK $ST, 0.088 ID X 0.172 0D (96906) L
310-0275-000 (AP}
M315795-802 2 WASHER,FLAT CRES, 0.094ID X 0.250 0D (96906) 4
310-0779-020 (AP}

30 638-6063-001 2 COUNT/STORE ASSY AZA4 1

31 540-9096-003 2 POST 2
MS51957-3B 2 SCREMWMACH S5T, 2-56 X 1/4 (96906) 343-0072-000 (AP) 2
MS35206-321 ¢ SCREW,MACH CD PL STL, 2-56 X 1 (96906) 343-0472-000 2

(AP)
M335338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK S5T, 0.088 ID X 0.172 0D (96906) 2
310-0275-000 (AP)

1z 635-0825-010 ¢ LED STATUS DISPLAY A2Al 1

33  h40-%006-003 2 FOST &4
M551657-3B8 2 SCREMW,MACH 55T, 2-56 X 1/4 (96906) 343-0072-0C00 (AP) 8
M535338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK SST, 0.088 ID X 0.172 0D (96906) 4

310-0275-000 (AP}

34 637-1779-001 2 BLOCK, INSUL 1

38  6£35-9614-001 2 BRACKETs LIGHT 1
P343-0291-000 2 SCREW,MACH NP BRS, 4-40 X 3/4 (77250) 343-0291-000 3

(AP)
310-6340~000 2 WASHER,FLAT 55T, 0.125 ID X 0.281 OD (793071 {(AP) 2
340-1010-000 2 SFRING,HELICAL (91314) (AP) 1
P313-0051-000 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX NP BRS, 4-40 (77250) 313-0051-000 (AP) 4
M535338-135 2 WASHER,LOCK 55T, 0.115 ID X 0.20% 0D (96%06) 2
310-0279-000 (AP)
MS51957-188 2 SCREW,HMACH 58T, 4-40 X 5/8 (969061 343-0024-000 (AP) 2

36 M525237-327-15 < LAMP,INCAHD (96906) 262-1106-000 A2DS1 1

37 MS525237-327~15% 2 LAMP, INCAND (96906) 262-1106-000 Az2DS2 1

38 7521 2 METER,DC AMP 45 OHMS RES (65092) 450-0151-010 A2M1 1
F313-0051-000 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX NP BRS, 4-40 (77250) 313-0051-000 (AP) 1
M535338-135 2 WASHER,LOCK SST, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD (96906) 1

310-0279-000 (AP)
P343-0285-000 2 SCREW,MACH NP BRS, 4-40 X 1/4 (77250) 343-0285-000 1
(AP)
3%  X801l4-1 2 LOUDSPEAKER,PH {14208) 271-0250-010 A2LS1 1
M535649-264 2 NUT,PLAIH,HEX CRES,6-32 (96906} 313-0002-000 (AP) 4
M351957-28B 2 SCREW,MACH 85T, 6-32 X 3/8 (969061 343-0034-000 (AP) G
40 60618-1 2 PIN CONTACT (00779) 372-5884-200 2
41 1-480319-0 2 HOUSING,PIN (0077%9) 372-5884-320 A2P2 1
4lA 280-2745-010 2 LABEL,PRESS SENS (ESDS) (12998) (EFF REV LTR L) 1
42 RCRO7G560KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 56 CHMS, 10¥%, 1l/4W £81349) 1
745-0704-000 A2RZ6

43 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.QlUF, P8Q/M20%, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 A2C3

a4 199D226X0025PEG 2 CAPACITOR,FXD TNTLM ELCTLT, 22UF, 20X, 25V (56289) 1
184-9102-250 A2Cl

45 610-2150-001 2 SHITCH, TUHING A2513 1

46 637-3763-001 2 CONNECTOR A2P13 1

47 372-2255-020 2 CONTACT,ELEC -]

48 638-6060-002 2 MOUNTIHG BOARD, SWITCH A2A2 (S5EE FIG 3) 1A

48 638-6060-001 2 MOUNTING BOARD, SWITCH A2A2 (SEE FIG 3} 1B

49 60618-1 2 PIN CONTACT (00779) 372-5884-200 4

50 1-480426-0 2 HOUSING,PIN (00779) 372-5884-480 A2P1 1

51 NE15F01-0003-00 2 SHITCH,PUSH (31918) 266-7524-010 A2515 1

52 F1-15H4 2 BUTTON,PUSH (31918) 266-7508-210 1

53 540-9006-003 2 POST 2
MS51%57-3B 2 SCREM,MACH S3T, 2-56 X 1/4 (96906) 343-0072-000 (AP) G
M535338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK S5T7, 0.088 ID X 0.172 0D (96906) 4

310-0275-0C00 {(AP)

54 540-9053-003 2 POST 4
MS51957-13B 2 SCREMW,MACH 55T, 4-40 X 1/4 (96906) 343-0019-000 [(AP) G
M535338-135 2 WASHER,LOCK SST, 0.115 ID X 0.209 OD (96506) G

310-0273-000 (AP)
55  637-3751-001 2 PANEL, SWITCH MTG 1




parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

(R2}) (CR11) [R14} (CR16} (CR17)MCR19)(CR20}{CR18){CR13){CR14)(CR15}P2}{CR7} {CRG)(CR8)(CRIIP1){RY)
12 13 15 16 17 18

\\\\\\\14/"’////////
> } -

/ f
=1

.}9
, i [}———-—“ R10)
] > 20
H[‘. - (R8)
21
{CR10)
214
16 34 (CR24}
(R1} (R11) iR12} CH2)
218
32 22 (CR23}
{R4) {CR21)
23
/ (CR22 )
Vo y
31 30 29 28 27 26 25 (CR5)
(CRT2} [Rq3) (CR1)I {R3)(R6) (R7] I(CR4)
TPA-0598-019
Switeh Mownting Board A242
Figure 3
FIG- 5 UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO u DESCRIPTION PER ON
Zz ASSY| CODE
3- 638-6060-002 1 MOUNTING BOARD, SWITCH A2A2 (SEE FIG 2-48 FOR NHA} REF A
638-6060-001 1 MOUNTING BOARD, SWITCH A2AZ (SEE FIG 2-48 FOR NHA) REF B
1 RN55D16R9F 2 RESISTOR,FXD FILM, 16.9 OHMMS, 1%, 1/8W (8134%) 1
705-0911-000 AZAZR2
2 DAZ7395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2AZCRIL 1
3 RCRO7G271KS 2 RESISTOR,F¥D CHPSN, 270 OHMS, 10%, 1/4W (81349) 1
745-0728-000 AZAZR1G
4 DAZ7395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2AZCR16 1
5 DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE {03508) 353-3644-010 A2A2CR17 1
6 DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE {03508) 353-3644-010 A2AZCR19 1
7 DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE {03508} 353-3644-010 A2AZCR20 1
8 DA27395E 2 SEMICOMD DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2AZCR1a 1
9 DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (93508) 353-3644-010 AZAZCR13 1
10 DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2AZCR14 1
11  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2A2ZCR1S 1
12 86418-8 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (00779) 372-0033-080 A242P2 1
13 DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2A2CR7 1
14 DAZ27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 AZAZCR6 1
15  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3646-010 A2A2CRS 1
16  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508} 353-366G-010 AZA2CRY 1
17 86418-3 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (00779} 372-0033-040 AZA2P1 1
18 RCRO7G104KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMFSN, 0.10MEGD, 10%, 1/4W (8134%) 1
745-0621-000 A2A2RY
19  RCRO7G105KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 1MEGOD, 107, 1/4W (81349) 1

745-0857-000 AZAZR1O




parls list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

16

FIG- = UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO 4 DESCRIPTION PER| ON
z ASSY| CODE
26  RCRO7G271KS 2 RESISTCR,FXD CMPSN, 270 OHMS, 10%, 1/4W (81349) 1
745-0728-000 A2A2R8
21  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 AZA2CR1O 1
21A DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 APAZCR24 1
21B  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2A2CR23 1
22  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3646-010 APAZCR2L 1
23  DA27395E 2 SEMICCHD DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 AZAZCR22 1
24  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2AZCRS 1
25  DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 A2AZCR4 1
26 RCRO7G223KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 22K, 10%, 1/4W (8134%9) 1
745-0797-000 AZA2R7
27 RCRO7G271KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 270 OMMS, 10%, 1/4W (81349} 1
745-0728-000 AZA2RS
28 RCRO76271KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 270 QHHS, 107, 1/4W (81349) 1
745-0726-000 AZAZRY
29  DAZ7395E 2 SEMICCHD DEVICE (03508) 353-3644-010 AZA2CRI 1
30 RCRO7G271KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 270 OHMS, 104, 1/4W (81349) 1
745-0728-000 APAZR13
31 DA27395E 2 SEMICCND DEVICE (03508} 353-3664-010 AZA2CR1Z2 1
32  RCRO7G271KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 270 OHMS, 10%, l/4W (81349) 1
745-0728~-000 ARAZRG
33 DA27395E 2 SEMICOND DEVICE (03508 353-3644-010 AZA2CRD 1
34 RCRO76101JS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 100 CHMMS, 57, 1/GH (81349) 1
745-0712-000 AZA2R12
35  RCRO7G271KS 2 RESISTOR,FXD CMPSN, 270 OHMS, 10%, 1/4H (81349) 1
745-0728-000 A2AZR11
36  RN55D1540F 2 RESISTOR,FXD FILM, 154 OHMS, 1X, 1/8W (81349} 1
705-0957-000 AZAZR1
3 {J45) 7 10 {Jad) 14
4 9 13 15 17
N
\
ava
X -
© ©
|
fa
a
@ e .
¢/ ~— 18
¥, 4 \
25 224 / /
24 23 19
(A1) 22 22A 20
{J43)
{J28) 5 8 1
{J39) (J52J(J24] (J49)
TPA - 3573 - Q10

Synthesizer Chassis 423
Figure §




parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FIG- z UNITS| USABLE
TEM PART NO & DESCRIPTION PER{ ON
z ASSY| CODE
4- 635-9697-001 1 SYNTHESIZER CHASSIS A23 (SEE FIG 1~19 FOR NHA) REF
1 635-4778-001 2 COVER, BOTTOM 1
M551957-3 2 SCREW,MACH CD PL STL, 2-56 X 1/4 (96906) 6
343-0124~000 (AP)
MS35338-134 2 WASHER,LOCK SST, 0.088 ID X 0.172 6D (969063 6
310-0275-000 (AP)
2 623-1379-001 2 BUSHING 1
3 637-1526-003 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX 1
4 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 A23J45 1
5 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 A23J28 1
6 RG17€EU 3 CABLE,RF (8134%) 425-1538-000 AR
7 637-1529-001 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX 1
8 52-312~9040 3 CONMECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291) 357-7207-220 A23J39 b
9  RGL7SEU 3 CABLE,RF (81349) 425-1538-000 AR
10 637-1529-001 2 CABLE ASSY, RF COAX 1
11 52-312-9040 3 CONMECTOR,RCPT ELEC (982911 357-7207-220 A23J52 1
12 RG1783U 3 CABLE,RF (81349) 425-1538-000 AR
13 623-1379-001 2 BUSHIMG 1
14 623-1526~004 2 CABLE AS85Y, RF COAX 1
15 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (98291} 357-7207-220 A23J44 1
16 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTCR,RCPT ELEC (982913 357-7207-220 A23J49 1
17 RG178&8BU 3 CABLE,RF (81349} 425-1538-000 AR
18 623-1379-001 2 BUSHING 1
19 637-1526-003 ¢ CABLE ASSY, RF COaX 1
20 52-312~9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (982%91) 3I57-7207-220 A23l143 1
21 52-312-9040 3 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (S8291) 357-7207-220 A23J26 1
22 RG178BY 3 CABLE,RF (81349) 425-1538-000 AR
22A  7-50-60 2 GROMMET,RBR (77969} 201-0088~000 (EFF REV LTR C} 2
23 635-0696-001 2 SYNTHESIZER SIDEBOARD A23Al (SEE FIG 5) 1
P313-0156-000 2 NUT,PLAIN,HEX NF BRS, 4-40 (77250) 313-0156-000 (AP} 18
M535338~-97 2 MWASHER,SPRING CD PL BRZ, 0.115 ID X 0.209 0D (946%06) 18
310-0095-000 (AP)
DIEB45 2 WASHER,FLAT SST, 0.119 ID X 0.218 OO (72606) 18
310-0460-000 (AP)
P343-0289-000 2 SCREW,MACH NP BRS, 4-40 X 1/2 (77250) 343-0289-000 18
{aP)
24 B40-9033-003 2 POST 1
P343-0234-000 2 SCREW,MACH SST, 10-32 X 1-3/8 (77250) 343-0234-000 1
[AP)
DIEB4S 2 WASHER,FLAT S5T, 0.119 ID X 0.218 OD ¢72606) 1
310-0460-000 (AP)
MS51959~-12 2 SCREM,MACH 58T, 4-40 X 3716 (96906) 342-0043-000 (AP) 1
4706-04-01~4102 2 WASHER,LOCK SST, 0.124 ID X 0.275 OD (78189) 1
373-0154-000 (AP)
25 635-4779-001 2 CHASSIS, PRSD 1

17




LS

parts list 523-0769216

(L 37 1N
39 (L3
(L2) 38
45 2 J2)
46
41 (L5)
(L4} 40 2A (C2)
(L6) 42 bl
(L7) 43 — 36 (L6)
() 44— 4A (CB)
4 (J4)
———— ——
(L10) 35 stuonGinoa- /
ENRIIS IS s L
S AL R LS T 33 iL12)
I VT
(L11) 34 / 5A (C9)
s 5 (J5)
(L13) 32 — S Oﬂ/ﬁ/
L ~ nUL.H S Gaoe-
BESERIEEIL
(L14) 31 S ' 30 {L1s)
m:,.w/””/ﬂ BA {C10)
(L16) 29 ——-——ﬁ'i,_m—H.] O/ 6 (J6)
(C3lz8A L Lo el [‘[ L oLnsnas T
s R R L
(L17) 28 —~— 207 7 =lillouuonu s 27 (L18)
oo U
oz | 52 7A (C11}
ou
(119} 26 — 221 oomo O""______.. 7un
(C4)23A —TT0 L sULILIOOUIJOLLU- L 24(120)
oo E1 e[S IR (R =[BISIRIATES
{(L21) 23 ~— oo | — 22{L22)
QD O+ =
g L g |~ 8A(C12)
(L2321 —— 2o | o - eus
{CB) 20A ~_| 28 . . s0CUD000uUCh- )
(L24) 10 T - DL z3ULNLLOLLOE \)"’ | 12(L26)
T sl )
i
{L25) 11 —— = - | 14(L28)
L) L )
(L27) 13 —= —— o “ 3 1Jg)
I - 9A
{L29) 16 — ] g U o|~ sLCaunoIon0n-. -
L. 7 _suonouvuocoo: Y0
(L30) 16 — T [iirsa -
L Orom) 17 (L31)
od e T4y 6@
(L34) 20— \ \ \
19 17A i8
{£33) (C1) {L32)

NOTE: C1 THRUC12, L1 THRU L34 ARE MOUNTED ON BOTTOM OF BQARD

18

Synthesizer Sideboord A2341
Figure 5

TP5-1213-019



parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

FlG. 5 UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO o DESCRIPTION PER | ON
z ASSY| cODE
5~ 635-0656-001 1 SYNTH STIDEBOARD AZ3A1 (SEE FIG 4-23 FOR HHA} REF
1 3VN10-1CDD3 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (05574) 372-7086-010 A23A1J1 1
2 3VNIO-1CDO3 2 CONHECTOR,RCPT ELEC {05574) 372-7086-010 A23AlJ2 1
2A 1990336X0010081 2 CAPACITOR,FXD TNTLM ELCTLT, 33UF, 20X, 10V (55289) 1
184-9102-090 AZ3A1C2 (EFF REV LTR 6)
3 3VN10-1CDD3 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (05574) 372-7086-010 A23AlJ3 1
3A  CD5FY151J0 2 CAPACITOR,FXD MICA DIEL, 150FF, 54, 50V 193790) 1
912-4141-400 A23A1CT (EFF REV LTR G)
G 3VN1G-1CDD3 2 CONMECTOR,.RCPT ELEC (05574} 372-7086-010 AZIAlJ4 1
GA CD5FY151J0 2 CAPACITOR,FXD MICA DIEL, 150PF, 54, 50V (93730) 1
912-4141-400 A23A1C8 (EFF REV LTR 6)
5  3VN1-1C0D3 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (05574) 372-7086-010 A23A1J5 1
BA CB5FY151J0 2 CAPACITOR,FXD MICA DIEL, 150PF, BX, 50V (93790) 1
912-4161-400 AZ3AICO (EFF REV LTR G)
6 3¥yN10-1CDD3 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (05574} 372-7086-010 A23alJé 1
6A CD5FY151J0 2 CAPACITCR,FXD MICA DIEL, 150PF, 5YX, 50V (93790) 1
912-4141-400 A23A1C10 (EFF REV LTR G)
7 3VN1Q0-1CD03 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC {05574} 372-7086-010 AZ23AlJ7 1
7A CD5FY15140 2 CAPACITOR,FXO MICA DIEL, 150PF, 57, 50V (93790) 1
912-4141-400 A23AIC11 (EFF REV LTR 6)
8 3VYN10-1CDD3 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC {05574} 372-7086-010 A23AlJa 1
8A CD5FY151J40 2 CAPACITOR,FXD MICA DIEL, 15CPF, 5X, 50V (%$3790) 1
912-4141-400 A23A1C12 (EFF REV LR G)
9 3YN10-1CDD3 2 COMNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (05574} 372-7086-010 A23A1J% 1
FA 091-0071-000 2 CONNECTOR,RCPT ELEC (05574} 372-7600-270 9
10 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 260-2047-000 A23ALL24 1
11 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23AlL25 1
12 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L26 1
13 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L27
14 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 1O0C0UH (95%06) 240-2047-00C A23A1L28 1
15 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L29 1
16  H575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L30 1
17 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96904) 240-2047-000 A23A1L31 1
17A 1950336X0010D0B1 2 CAPACITOR,FXD TNTLM ELCTLT, 33UF, 20X, 10V (56289} 1
184-9102-090 A23A1C1
18 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UY (96906) 260-2047-000 A23A1L32 1
19 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 1C00UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L33 1
20 MS75089-11 2 COTL,RF 100U (96906) 240-2715-370 A23A1L34 1
20A 199D336XC010DB1 2 CAFACITOR,FXD TNTLM ELCTLT, 33UF, 20%, 10V (56289) 1
164~9102-090 A23A1CH (EFF REV LTR G)
21 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 1COUH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L23 1
2z M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L22 1
23 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 AZ3A1LZ] 1
23A 1990336X0010DB1 2 CAPACITOR,FXD TNTLM ELCTLT, 33UF, 20%, 10V (56289) 1
184-9102-090 AZ23A1C4 (EFF REV LTR G)
26 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 AZ3A1L20 1
25 87478-7 2 HOUSING,CONM,EL (00779) 372-0043-480 A23A1J10 1
26 M375085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (969506) 240-2047~-000 AZ23A1L19 1
27 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96506) 240-2047-000 A23A1L13 1
28 M575035-07 2 COIL.RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23ALL17 1
28A 199D336X0010DB1l 2 CAPACETOR,FXD THTLM ELCTLT, 33UF, 204, 10V (56289) 1
184-9102-090 A23A1C3 (EFF REV LTR G)
29  M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906} 240-2047-000 A23AIL16 1
30 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (965063 240-2047-000 A23A1L15 1
31 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23ALIL14 1
32 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UHM (96906) 240-2047-000 A23ALL13 1
33 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UM (96506) 240-2047-000 A23AlL12 1
34 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 AZ3A1L11 1
35 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96905) 240-2047-000 A23IAILLO 1
36 MS75065-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96506) 240-2047-000 A23ALLS 1
37 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (56906) 240-2047-000 AZ23AL1L1 1
37A 1959D475X0035DE3 2 CAPACITOR,FXD TNTLM ELCTLT, 4.7UF, 204, 35V (56289) 1

184-9102-830 A23A1C6 {EFF REV LTR G)

19



parts list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

20

FIG- g UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO b DESCRIPTION PER| ON

Z ASSY| CODE

5-38 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF J0OUH (96506) 240-2047-000 A23A1L2 1

3% M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 1l00UH (969048) 240-2067-000 A23A1L3 1

40 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96%906) 240-2047-000 AZ23Al1LSG 1

41 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23ALILS 1

42 M375085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96%06) 240-2047-000 AZ3ALLG 1

43 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (94690&8) 240-2047-000 AZ3AlL7 1

a4 M§875085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 A23A1L8 1

45  372-2601-012 2 CONTACT,ELEC 4




(C19) 40

{C17) 39

{C21) 38

(C23) 37

{C25) 36

{C27) 35

(L33} {L31) (L29) (L27} {L25)
a1 1

parts list

523-0769216

{L21}  (L18) (L17) (L15} {L13)

(L23)
42 43 44 2 3 4 5 6 7

(C26) 34

(C31} 33
(C16) 32

(€18131 —___ ]

(C24) 30

/

(C22)29 — |

{C20) 28

8 (J16}

914

10 (C15})

11 {C13)

13 (L14)

[ 14 (L186)

AN

O 0O 00O\ O\NON\NO O o

O a U O N\NO \NO O O

OJowva O ONAONJ O O
o"' \ Ol O ) \J \O \O o 0O O
///// \ f ‘\1\”\}\\\\\ AN
27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 12
(C30) (C29)1C28) {C33){C32) (L32}(L30)(L28)(L26]\L24](L22}(L20) {L18) {J46)

RFT Filter
Figure 6

TPA-1123-019

21



paris list 523-0769216

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

22

FIG- p UNITS| USABLE
ITEM PART NO g DESCRIPTION PER| ON
z ASSY| CODE

6- 637-2712-004 1 RFI FILTER (SEE FIG 1-81 FOR KHA) REF

1 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 L2Z5 1

2 M375085-07 2 CUOIL,RF 100UH (965063 240-2047-000 L23 1

3 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 10CUH {565056) 240-2047-000 L21 1

4  MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (953061 260-2047-000 L1 1

5  M875085-07 2 COIL.RF LOQUH (95905) 240-2047-000 L17 1

6  MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 L15 1

7 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (%6906) 240-2047-000 L13 1

8 DCU37PBF 2 CONMECTOR,PLUG ELEC (71448) 371-C365-090 J1é 1

9 805-014X5VQ103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P80OXM20Z, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 Cl&

10  B805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P8OXZM20%, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 CIi5

11  805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, PBOZM20Z, 100V 1
(1229%) 913-3680-000 C13

12 637-9313-001 2 CONHECTOR J46 1

13 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (969061} 240-2047-000 L1l4 1

16 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF LOOUH (96906) 240-2047-000 L16 1

15 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH 1969305} 240-2047-000 L18 1

16 MS75085-07 2 COIL.RF 100UH (96506) 240-2047-000 L29 1

17 M575035-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96%06) 240-2047-000 L22 1

18 MS75035-07 2 COYL,RF 10CUH (96906) 240-2047-000 L24 1

19 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 LZ26 1

20 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 L28 1

2 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 L30 1

22 MS750£5-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (26906) 240-2047-000 L32 1

R3 805~-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPATITCR.FXD CER DIEL, 0.01LF, PEOZME20X, 100V 1
(12294%) 913-3686-000 C32

24 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P30/M20%, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 C33

4 805-016X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P8O0XM20X, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 C28

26 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER CIEL, 0.01UF, P80XM20X, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 C29

27  805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P80XM20%, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 C30

28  805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, G.01UF, P80ZM20Y, 100V 1
(12294) 913-7680-000 C20

29  805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P80ZM20X, 100V 1
(122%4) 913-3680-000 C22

30 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P80XM20%, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 C24

31 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P8OXM20%. 100V 1
(12294} 913-3580-0C0 C18

32 505-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 6.01UF, PS0/IM20X, 100V 1
(122943} 913-3680-000 C1lé

33 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P8OXM20XZ, 100V 1
(12296) 913-3680-000 C31

34 805-014%X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.0lUF, P8OXM20X, 100V 1
(122943 913-3480-000 CZ6

35  805-014XS5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, ©.01UF, P&0ZHM20%, 100V 1
112294) 913-3680-000 C27

36 805-014X5Y0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, PBOXM20X, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 C25

37 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.0lUF, PBOZM20X, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3580-000 C23

38 805-014X5V0103Z 2 CAPACITCR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P8OXM20%, 100V 1
(12294) $13-3680-000 C21

39 805-014X5v0103Z 2 CAPACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.0l1UF, P80ZM20¥, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680~-000 C17

40 805-014X5V01032Z 2 CAFACITOR,FXD CER DIEL, 0.01UF, P80OAM20X, 100V 1
(12294) 913-3680-000 C19

51 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 10CUH (S6906) 240-2047-0G0 L33 1




GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

parts list 523-0769216

[
FIG- z UNITS! USABLE
IT[EM PART NO a8 DESCRIPTION PER ON

=z ASSY| CODE

6-G2 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96906) 240-2047-000 L31 1

43 MS75085-07 2 COIL,RF 100UH (96%06) 240-20647-000 L29 1

G4 M575085-07 2 COIL,RF 10CUH {96906} 240-2047-000 L27 1

45 372-2601-010 2 CONTACT,ELEC 2

46 4007~-4HT 2 TERMINAL,LUG (77147) 304-0015-000 2




paris list 523-0769216

3. NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NUMBER iy e PART NUMBER o REQ

AGC250-1 1-6 5 M535338-134 2-29
AGC250-2 1-6 5 2-31
CD5FY151J0 5-3A 2-33

B-GA 2-53

5-5A 4-1 30

5-64 MS35338-135 1-47

5-74 1-83

5-54 s 2-24
CK63AL03M 1-59 2-27

1-70 2-35

1-71 2-33

1-72 2-54 30

1-73 MS35318-138 1-8 4

1-74 MS35338~-97 G-27% 18

1-75 MS35338-99 1-82 1

1-76 MS35649-224 2-11B 4

1-77 9 MS535649-244 1-83 3
DAZ7395E 32 MS35649-264 2-39 4

34 M551657-11 1-80 2

3-5 MS51957-13 1-5

3-6 1-47 b

3-7 MS51557-138 2-24

3-8 2-27

3-9 254 16

3-10 MS51957-15 1-83 3

3-11 M551957~18B 2-35 2

3-13 MS51957-278 1-21 4

3-1¢ MS51957-28 1-1

3-15 1-18

316 1-19 13

3-21 MS51957-28B 2-39 4

31-21A M551957-29 1-86 7

1-218 MS51957-3 1-10

3-22 1-51

3-23 4-1 12

3-24 MS51957-38 2-31

3-25 2-13

3-29 2-53 14

13 MS51957-30 1-1

3-33 23 1-68 4
DBMZ5S 1-49 1 MSE1957-4 c-29 4
DCU37PBF 6-8 1 H551657-4B 2-29 4
DIES45 4-23 MS51957-58 2-11B 4

4-24 19 M5519558-61 1-86 2
ES26U3-55F 1-26 AR M551959-12 2-2
FOZB250V1AS 1-6 5 4-24 3
F1-18H4 2-52 1 HS75085-07 5-10
MDX2 1-6 5 b-11
MS15795-802 2-29 4 5-12
MS2h237-327-15 1-6 5-13

2-36 5-14

2-37 4 5-15
MS35206-321 2-31 2 5-16
M535338-134 1-10 B=17

1-81 5-18

2-11B b-19




parts list 523-0769216

NUMERICAL INDEX

FIG- TTL FIG- TTL
PART NUMBER ITEM REG PART NUMBER ITEM REQ
MS75085-07 5-21 P334-0268-000 1-8 4
5-22 P343-0234-000 4-24 1
5-23 P343-0265-000 2-38 1
5-24 P343-0289-000 4-23 18
5-26 P343-0291-000 2-35 3
5-27 P343-0309-000 1-82 1
5-28 P500 1-79 1
5-29 RE67-1-0MLY 2-18
5-30 2-20 2
5-31 RE67-1DCML 2-3
5-32 2-5
5-33 2-13
5-34 2-15 4
5-315 RB67-5CTM 2-12 1
5-36 RCRO7G101JS 3-34 1
5-37 RCRO7G1CSKS 3-18 1
5-18 RCRO7GLO5KS 3-19 1
5-39 RCRO7G223KS 3-26 1
5-40 RCRO7G271KS 3-3
5-41 3-20
5-42 3-27
5-43 3-28
5-44 3-30
6-1 3-32
6-2 3-35 7
6-3 RCRO 7656 0KS 2-42 1
6-4 RG178EBU 1-32 AR
6-5 1-40 AR
6-6 1-40D AR
6-7 1-44% AR
6-13 1-57 AR
6-14 1-61 AR
6-15 1-65 AR
6-16 4-6 AR
6-17 4-9 AR
6-18 4-12 AR
6-19 4-17 AR
6-20 4-22 AR
6-21 RN55D1540F 3-36 1
6-22 RN55D16R9F 3-1 1
6-61 RVZNAYSD103B 2-16 1
6-42 X8014-1 2-39 1
6-63 024-0057-000 1-6 1
6-64 53 024-0058-000 1-6 1
MS575089-11 5-20 1 091-0071-000 5-94 9
M24308-26-1 1-81 4 1-480318-0 1-23 1
M641-6-1 2-17 1 1-480319-0 2-41 1
NE15F01-0003-00 2-51 1 1-480426-0 2-50 1
P312-0116-000 1-8 4 115-0260-003 1-46 5
P313-0045-000 1-19 12-954 1-36 AR
1-21 150-0810-040 1-5 20
1-68 10 150-0836-010 1-85 1
P313-0051-000 2-35 150-1012-030 1-46 5
2-38 5 17250 1-87 1
P313-0064-000 2-4 184-9102-090 5-2A
2-6 5-17A
2-16 5-20A
2-16 5-23A
2-1% 5-28A 5
2-21 6 184-9102-250 2-44% 1
P313-0132-600 2-2 2 184-9102-830 5-37A 1
P313-0156-000 4-23 18 196D226X0025PEG 2-64 1
P325-0051-000 1-3 2 1950336X00100B] 5-24




parts list 523-0769216

NUMERICAL INDEX

- - TTL
PART NUMBER ﬁﬁh ;Eg PART NUMBER ﬁgh REQ

1950336X00200B1 5-17a 259-7201-060 2-14 1

5-204 259-7201-100 2-4 1

5-23A 259-8017-020 2-19 1

5-28A 5 262-1106-000 1-6
1950475X00350E3 5-37A 1 2-36
201-0088-000 4-p2A 2 2-37 4
23071-4 1-5 20 264%-0305-000 1-6 5
240-2047-000 5-10 264-0721-000 1-6 5

5-11 264-0723-000 1-6 5

5-12 264-4280-G090 1-6 5

5-13 266-5415-120 2-11 1

5-14 266-5415~130 2-6A 1

5-15 266-5415-140 2-9 1

5-16 266-5415-160 2-7

5-17 2-8

5-18 2-10 3

5-1% 266-5415-170 2-9 1

5-21 266-5415-970 2-12A 1

5-22 266-7508~210 2-52 1

5-23 266-7524-010 2-51 1

5-24 271-0250-010 2-39 1

5-26 280-1363-350 1-2 1

5-27 280-2745-010 2-41A 1

5-28 280426BF1 2-6 1

5-29 280429BF1 2-14 1

5-30 280444BF1 2-4 1

5-31 281-0650-010 z-3

5-32 2-5

5-33 2-13

5-34 2-15 4

5-35 231-0650-030 2-18

5-36 2-20 2

5-37 281-0650-040 2-12 1

5-38 3VN10-1CDD3 5-1

5-39 5-2

5-40 5-3

5-41 5-4

5-42 5-5

5-43 5-6

5-44 5-7

6-1 5-8

6-2 5-9 9

6-3 304-0015-000 6-46 2

6-4 304-1089-000 1-83 3

6-5 308-0312-020 1-79 1

6-6 310-0046-000 1-19 4

6-7 310-0057-000 1-82 1

6-13 310-0071-000 1-19

6-14 1-21

6-15 1-68 10

6-16 310-0095-000 4-23 13

6-17 310-0096-000 1-82 1

6-18 310-0275-000 1-10

6-19 1-81

6-20 2-118

6-21 2-29

6-22 2-31

6-61 2-33

6-42 2-53

6-643 4-1 390

6-44 53 310-0279-000 1-47
240-2715-370 5-20 1 1-83
259-7201-030 2-6 1 2-24

26




NUMERICAL INDEX

parts list 523-0769216

. . TTL
PART NUMBER Ha. L PART NUMBER iy REQ

310-0279-000 2-27 363-0674-000 2-118 4

2-35 3484-1000 1-85 1

c-38 353-18-05-001 1-25 1

2-54 30 353-18-10-001 1-78 1
310-0284-000 i-8 4 353-3664-010 3-2
310-0460-000 4-23 3-4

4-24 19 3-5
310-0779-020 2-29 4 3-6
310-63%0-000 1-47 3-7

2-35 6 3-8
312-0116-000 1-8 4 3-9
313-0002-000 2-39 4 3-10
313-0037-000 2-118 4 3-11
313-0043-000 1-83 3 3-13
313-0045-000 1-19 3-14

1-21 3-15

1-68 10 3-16
313-0051-000 2-35 3-21

2-38 5 3-214
313-0064-000 2-4 3-218

2-6 3-22

2-14 3-23

2-16 324

2-19 3-25

2-21 6 3-29
313-0132-000 2-2 2 3-31
313-0156-000 4-23 18 3-13 23
325-0051-000 1-3 2 357-7129-010 1-56
334-0268-000 1-8 4 1-60
340-1010-000 2-35 1 1-64 3
342-0043-000 2-2 357-7207-220 1-30

4-26 3 1-31
343-0019-000 2-24 1-18

2-27 1-39

2-54 16 1-408
343-0024-000 2-35 2 1-40C
343-0033~-600 1-21 4 1-42
343-0034-000 2-39 4 1-43
343-0072-000 2-31 1-55

2-33 1-59

2-53 14 1-63
343-0124-000 1-10 44

1-81 4-5

4-1 12 4-8
343-0125-000 2-29 4 4-11
343-0131-000 1-80 2 4-15
343-0133-000 1-5 4-16

1-47 26 4-20
343~0135-000 1-83 3 6-21 19
343-0169-000 1-1 357-7374-010 1-34

1-18 1-35A 2

1-19 13 357-7533-010 1-35 1
343-0170-000 1-86 7 358-1040~000 2-17 1
3143-0171-000 1-1 367-0013-000 1-25 1

1-68 4 367-0018-000 1-78 1
3143-0226-000 1-86 2 367-0854-000 1-26 1
343-0234-000 §=24 1 371-0062-000 1-81 %
3143-0285-~000 2-38 1 3171-0221-000 1-49 1
3143-0289-000 4-23 18 371-0385-090 6-8 1
3143-0291-000 2=-35 3 3172-0033-040 3-17 1
343-0309~000 1-82 1 372-0033-080 3-12 1
343-0472-000 2-31 2 3172-0043-980 5-25 1
343-0672-000 2-29 4 372-2255-020 2-47 6




parts list 523-0769216

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NUMBER He ALk PART NUMBER e REq
372-2601-010 6-45 2 520-8360-133 1-89
372-2601-012 5-45 4 520-8360-210 1-94
372-5826-060 1-22 2 520-8360-211 1-95
3172-5884-200 2-49 1-%6

2-49 6 520-8360-212 1-97
372-5884-320 2-41 1 520-8360-213 1-100
372-5884-330 1-23 1 520-8360-214 1-101
372-5884-480 2-50 1 1-102
372-7086-010 5-1 1-163

5-2 1-164

5-3 520-8360-215 1-91

5-4 520-8360-216 1-105

5-5 520-6360-231 1-95

5-6 1-99

5-7 540-9006-003 1-51

5-3 2-33

5-9 9 2-53 8
372-7600-270 5-94 9 540-9033-003 4-24 1
373-0154-000 4-24 1 540-9039-003 1-47 4
380-2507-000 2-16 1 540-9053-003 2-54 4
382-0047-030 2-21 1 540-9096-003 2-31 2
4007-4HT 6-46 2 541-6106-002 1-8 4
403 1-83 3 6004 1-24 1
425-0217-010 1-36 AR 60617-1 1-22 2
425-1538-000 1-32 AR 60618-1 2-40

1-40 AR 2-49 6

1-400 AR 610-2150-001 2-45 1

1-44 AR 622-3460-091 1-87

1-57 AR 622-3461-001 1-89

1-61 AR 622-3662-001 1-91

1-65 AR 622-4272-008 1- 1

4-6 AR 622-4272-009 1- 1

4-9 AR 622-4606-XXX 1-94

4-12 AR 622-4607-001 1-95

4-17 AR 622-4607-002 1-96

4-22 AR 622-4608-001 1-97
426-1034-010 1-87 1 622-4610-001 1-98
439-0661-000 1-26 AR 622-4610-002 1-99
450-0151-010 2-38 1 622-4611-XXX 1-100
4704-04-01-4102 4-24 1 622-4612-001 1-101
51-071-0019 1-35 1 622-4612-002 1-102
51-330-3188 1-34 622-4612-003 1-103

1-354 2 €22-4612-004 1-104
52-312-9040 1-30 622-4614-XXX 1-105

1-31 623-1379-001 1-66

1-18 4-2

1-3% 4-13

1-408 4-18 22

1-40C 623-1526-004 4-14 1

1-42 623-2080-001 1-16 1

1-43 623-2080-002 1-15 1

1-55 623-2080-003 1-14 1

1-59 623-2080-004 1-98

1-63 623-2085-001 1-12 1

4-4 623-9008-001 2-1 1

4-5 630-2262-001 1-46 1

4-8 632-5201-001 2-2 1

4-11 635-0655-001 1-88

4-15 1-90

4-16 635-0656-001 1-11 1

4-20 635-0557-001 1-13 1

4-21 19 635-0656-001 4-23 1
520-8360-132 1-87 5- REF




parts list 523-0769216

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NUMBER i Ly PART NUMBER e Aea
635-0742-001 1-94 637-3760-002 1-47 1
635-0748-001 1-4 1 637-3760-003 1-47 1
635-0751-002 1-92 637-3761-001 1-50 1
635-0752-002 1-93 637-3762-001 1-45 1
635-0325-010 e-32 1 637-3763-001 2-46 1
635-0500-001 2-118 1 637-3752-001 2-7a
635-2104-000 1-50 1 2-114 3
635-4777-001 1-10 1 637-37956-001 1-97
635-4778-001 4-1 1 1-100
635-4779-001 4-25 1 637-3793-001 1-33 1
635-4930-002 1-17 1 637-9121-001 1-3 1
635-4932-001 1-68 1 637-9135-001 1-59
635-5601-001 2-2 2 637-9136-001 1-01
$35-5602-001 2-22 1 637-9313-~001 6-12 1
635-9614-001 2-35 1 638-6060-001 2-48 1
635-9615-001 2-27 1 53- REF
635-9616-001 1-7 2 638-6060-002 2-48 1
635-9636-002 1-52 1 3- REF
£35-966%-001 1-67 1 6£38-6063-001 2-30 1
635-5652-001 1-86 1 838-£065-001 1-9 1
635-9656-001 1-18 1 638-6067-001 1-%
635-5669-001 1-45 1 638-6071-001 1-53 1
635-9678-001 1-1 1 642-~3224-001 1-99
635-9697-001 1-19 1 646-5385-966 1-84 1

4= REF 646-7008-001 1-29
637-1524-001 1-51 1 1-33
637-1524-002 1-51 1 1-41 4
637-1525-001 1-62 1 647-7802-001 e-z 1
637-1525-002 1-56 7-50-60 4~224 2

1-58 2 705-0°911-000 3-1 1
637-1526-002 1-29 705-0957-000 3-34 1

1-41 2 7101P3FD9V40B 2-6A 1
637-1526-003 4-3 7103P3FD9V40B 2-11 1

4-19 2 7201P3PD9V40B 2-9 1
637-1526-005 1-37 7207P3PO9VG0B 29 1

1-40A 2 7208P3IPDIV 2-12A 1
637-1529-001 4-7 7211P3PD5V40B 2-7

4-10 2 2-8
637-1546-001 2-29 2 2-10 3
637-1547-001 2-23 1 745-0704-000 2-42 1
637-1767-001 1-104 745-0712-000 3-34% 1
637-1767-002 1-103 745-0728-000 3.3
637-1767-005 1-105 3-20
637-176%9-001 1-6 1 3-27
637-1777-001 1-6 1 3-28
637-1779-001 2-34 1 3-30
637-1781-009 2-28 1 3-32
637-2515-XXX 1-101 3-35 7
637-2647-XXX 1-95 745-0797-000 3-26 1
637-2650-XXX 1-106 745-0821-000 3-18 1
637-2712-004 1-81 1 745-0857-000 3-19 1

6- REF 7521 2-38 1
637-3745~001 1-20 1 801-B3800B75 1-56
637-3748-003 2-25 1l 1-60
637-3749-001 2-26 1 1-64 3
637-3751-001 2-55 1 805-014X5v0103Z 1-27
637-3756-001 1-82 1 2-43
637-3757-001 1-102 6-9
637-3758-006 1-28 1 6-10

2= REF 6-11
637-3758-005 1-28 1 6-23

2- REF 6-24
637-3759-001 1-21 1 6-25




parts list 523-0769216

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NUMBER

FIG-
ITEM

TTL
REQ

PART NUMBER

FIG-
ITEM

TTL
REQ

805-014X5Y0103Z

86418-3
856418-8
87478-7
912-4141-400

513-1188-000

913-3650-000

6-26
6-27
6-28
6-29
6-30
6-31
6-32
6-33
6-34
6-35
6-36
6-37
6-35
6-39
6-40
3-17
3-12
5-25
5-3A
S-4A
5-5A
5-6A
5-7A
5-8A
1-69
1-70
1-71
1-72
1-73
1-74
1-7%
1-76
1-77
1-27
2-43
6-9

6-10
6-11
6-23
6-2

6-25
6-26
6-27
6-28
6-29
6-30
6-31
6-32
6-33
6-34%
6-35
6-36
6-37
6-38
6-39
6-490

PR

23

30




4. REFERENCE DESIGNATION INDEX

parts list 523-0769216

REFERENCE FIG- REFERENCE FIG-

DESIGNATION ITEM PART NUMBER DESIGNATION ITEM PART NUMBER
Al 1-67 635-9649-001 AZAZR2 3-1 RN55D16RSF
ALC43 1-27 805-014X5V0103Z AZAZR3 3-28 RCRO7G2TIKS
AlJa7 1-23 1-460318-0 AZA2RG 3-32 RCRO7G271KS
A1TB3 1-25 353-18-05-001 AZAZRE 3-27 RCROTG2T1KS
AlD 1-9 638-6065-001 AZAZR? 3-26 RCRO7GZ23KS
All 1-92 635-0751-002 AZAZRS 3-20 RCROTG271KS
AL2 1-84 646-5388-966 AZAZRS 3-18 RCRO7GIO4KS
Al2 1-53 635-0752-002 A2A4 2-30 £358-6063-001
Al3 1-94 635-0742-001 A2AS 2-2 637-1761-009
AlG 1-11 635-0656-001 A2CL 2-44 199D226X0025PEG
Al5 1-12 623-2085-001 A2C3 2-43 £505-014X5V0103Z
Al5AG 1-88 635-0655-001 A2DS1 2-36 1525237-327-15
AlSAG 1-90 635-0655-001 A2052 2-37 M525237-327-15
AL7 1-13 635-0657-001 hzJe 2-17 M64l-6-1
Al8 1-98 623-2080-004 A2L51 2-39 ®X5014-1
Al9 1-14 623-2080-003 A2HML 2-38 7521
A2 1-28 637-3758-005 AZP1 2-50 1-480426-0
A2 1-28 637-3758-004 AZP13 2-46 637-3763-001
A2 2- 637-3758-005 AzP2 2-41 1-480319-0
A2 2- 637-3758-004 AZR10 2-21 382-0047~-030
A2AL 2-32 635-0825-010 AZR26 2-42 RCROTG560KS
A2A2 2-48 638-5060-002 AZR9 2-16 RVZNAYSD103B
AZh2 2-48 638-6050-001 A251 2-4 2804G64BF1
AZAZ 3- 638-6060-002 A2510 2-7 7211P3PD9Va0B
A2h2 3- 638-6060-001 A2511 2-10 7211P3FD9V40B
A2AZ2CR1 3-29 DA27395E A2S12 2-8 7211P3PD9V40B
A2A2CR10 3-21 DAZ7395E A2513 2-45 610-2150-001
AZAZCRIL 3-2 DAZ7395E A2516 2-6A 7101P3FD9V40B
AZAZCR12 3-31 DA27355E A2515 2-51 NE15F01-0003-00
AZAZCR13 3-9 DAR7395E A251¢% 2-12A  7C08P3IPDOV
A2AZCR14 3-10 DA27395E A2520 2-11B  635-0900-001
A2AZCR15 3-11 DA27395E A253 2-19 259-8017-020
A2A2CR16 3-4 DAZ7395E A2S4 2-6 280426BF1
AZA2CR17 3-5 DA27395E AZSE 2-14 280429BF1
AZA2CR18 3-8 DA27395E A258 2-9 7201P3PDSVGOB
A2A2CR19 3-6 DAZ7355E AZS8 2-9 7207P3PDOVLLB
AZA2CR2 1-33 DA27355E A259 2-11 7103P3PD9V4EB
AZAZCR20 3-7 DA27355E AZO 1-15 623-2080-002
A2A2CR2L 3-22 DA27395E A2l 1-16 623-2080-001
AZA2CR22 3-23 DA2T7395E A2z 1-17 635-4930-002
A2AZCR23 3-21B  DAZ7355E A23 1-19 635-9697-001
A2A2CR24 3-21A  DAZ7395E A23 4~ 635-9697-001
A2A2CRG 3-25 DA27395E AZ23AL 4-23 635-0696-001
AZAZCRS 3-24 DA27355E A23AL 5= 635-0696-001
AZAZCR6G 3-14 DA273G5E A23A1CL =174 199D336X00100B1
A2AZCR7 3-13 DA273S5E AZ3A1CL0 5-6A CD5FY151J0
AZAZCRS 3-15 DAZ739SE A23A1C11 5-7A CD5FY151J0
A2A2CRY9 3-16 DA27395E A23A1C12 584 CDS5FY151J0
A2AZP1 3-17 856418-3 A23Aa1cC2 5-24 1960336X00100B1
APAZP2 1-12 86418-8 A23ALCS E-28A  195D336X00100B1
AZA2R1 3-34 RHN55D01540F A23A1CY 5-23A 199D0336X00L00BL
A2A2R10 3-19 RCRO7G105KS A23A1CS 5-20A 199D0336X00100B1
AZAZR1L 3-35 RCRO7G271KS A23AL1CH 5-37A 199D475X0035DE3
A2A2R12 3-34 RCRO76101JS A23Al1CT 5-34 CG5FY151J40
A2AZR13 3-30 RCRO7G2T1IKS A23A1CS 5-4A CD5FY151J0
AZAZR1G 3-3 RCRO7G271KS A23A1CY 5-5A CDEFY151.J0

A23A1J1 5-1 3VNIO-1CDD3

J1




parts list 523-0769216

REFERENCE DESIGNATION INDEX

FIG- REFERENCE FIG-
OESIGNATION ITEM PART NUMBER DESIGNATION ITEM PART NUMBER
AZ3IAL1ILO 5-2% 87478-7 c13 6-11 805-014X5V0103Z
AC3Al1J2 5.2 IVH10-1CDD3 Cl4 6-% 805-014X5V01032
A23A1J3 5-3  3Vh10-1CDD3 c1s 6-10  £05-016X8V0103Z
AZ3A1J4 5-4 3VN10-1CDD3 Clé 6-32 805-014X5V0103Z
AZIALIS 5-5  3VN10-1CDD3 c17 6-39  805-014¥5V0103Z
AR23A1J6 5-6 3¥YN10-1CDD3 c1l8 6-31 805-014X5V0103Z
AZ3IALIT 5-7 IVH10-1C0D3 Cl9 6-40 805-01445V0103Z
A23IALIB 5-8 IVH1IO-1CD03 ceza 6-28 805-014X5V0103Z
A232149 5-5  3VN10-1CDD3 ce1 6-38  805-014X5V01032
AZ3ALLYL 5-37 MS575085-07 cze 6-29 BOE-014X5V0103Z
A23ALL10 5-35 MS75085~-07 c23 6-37 805-014X5V0103Z
A23A1L11 5-3¢  MS75085-07 cz4 6-30  805-014XEV0103Z
AZ23Al1L12 5-33 MS75085-07 ca25 6-36 805-014X5V01032Z
A23ALL13 5-32  MS75085-07 c26 6-34¢  805-014X5V01032
AZ3AILLG 5-31  MS75085-07 ce7 6-35  £05-014X5V0103Z
A23ALLLS 5-30 MS75085-07 cz8 6-25 805-014X5V0103F
23A1L16 5-29 M$75085-07 cze 6-26 805-014X5V0103Z
A23A1L17 5-28  MS75085-07 c30 6-27  805-014X5V0105Z
A23ALL18 h-27 MS75085-07 C31 6-33 B05-014X5V0G103Z
AZ3ATL19 5-26  M575085-07 c32 6-23  805-014X5V0103Z
A23A1L12 5-38 MS75085-07 C33 6-24 805-014X5VY0103Z
AZ3IALLEO 5-24% M575085-07 C34 1-77 CK&3AW1O3M
A23Al121 5-23 MS75085-07 C35 1-76 CK&63AWIO3HN
AZ3A1L22 5-22  MS75085-07 C36 1-75  CK63AWIO03M
A23Alle3 5-21 H375085=-07 €37 1-74 CK63AWIO3M
AZ3AILZ4 5-10  MS75085-07 c38 172 CK63AWLO03M
A23A1LES 5-11 MSTR085-07 C39 1-73 CK&3AML03M
A23ALLRG E-12 H575085-07 cal 1-71 CK63AH103M
AZ3ALLR7 5-13  M575085-07 c4l 1-70  CK63AW103M
A23A1LE2S8 5-14 M575085-07 C42 1-69 CR63AK103M
A23A1L29 5-15 M§75085-07 J14 1-49 DBHZLS
AZ3AIL3 5-39  MS75085-07 N6 6~8  DCU37FBF
AZ3A1L30 5-16 M575085-07 J1% 1-60 801-B3200B75
AZ3A1L3L 5-17 MS75065-07 J20 1-56 801-B3500B75
AZ3ALIL32 5-18 HS75085-07 Jz21 1-64 801-B3500B75
AZZIA1L33 5-19 MS75085-07 J2s 1-30 52-312-9040
AZ3AL1L3G 5-20 M575089-11 Jag 1-63 52-312-9040
AZ3A1L4 5-40  MS75085-07 J30 1-3¢  51-330-3186
A23A1LS 5-gl M575085-07 J31 1-31 52-312-9040
A23A1L6 5-42  MS75085-07 J32 1-38  52-312-9040
A23A1L7 5-43 M375085-07 J33 1-a3 52-312-9040
A23A1L8 5-44 MS75085-07 J3ig 1-4GB 52-312-9040
A23A1L9 5-36  MS75085-07 J35 1-59  52-312-9040
23024 4-21  52-312-9040 J37 1-42  52-312-5040
A23J28 4-5 52-312-9040 J38 1-35 51-071-0019
A23J39 4-8 52-312-9040 Jag 1-55 52-312-3040
A23J43 4-20  52-312-9040 Jab 6-12  637-9313-001
A23J44 4-15 £E2-312-9040 Jas 1-39 52-312~9040
A23J45 4-4 52-312-9040 JEO 1-354 51-330-3188
423346 4-11  52-312-9040 J51 1-40C  52-312-9040
A23J49 4-16 52-312-9040 L13 6-7 H375085-07
A3 1-99 602-3224~-001 L14 6-13 M575085-07
A3 1-100  637-3796-001 L15 6-6  MS75085-07
A% 1-96  638-6067-001 L16 6-14  MS75085-07
At 1-97 637-3796-001 L17 5-5 M575085-07
A6 1-6¢  635-0748-001 L18 6-15  MS75085-07
A7 1-65 637-2647-XXX L1i9 6-4 MS75085-07
A8 1-106 637-2650-XXX L20 6-16 MS875085-07
ABA2 1-101 637-2515-XXX L21 6-3 M575085-07
A9 1-102  637-3757-001 L22 6-17  M575085-07
A9 1-103  637-1767-002 L23 6-2  MS75085-07
A9 1-104 637-1767-001 L24 6-18 M575085-07
A9 1-105  637-1767-005 125 6-1  M575085-07




parts list 523-0769216

REFERENCE DESIGNATION INDEX

REFERENCE FIG- REFERENGE FIG-
DESIGNATION ITEM PART NUMBER DESIGNATION ITEM PART NUMBER

L26 6-19  MS75085-07

L27 6-44G MS75085-07

L28 6-20  MS75085-07

L2e 6-43 HS75085-07

L30 6-21 MS575085-07

L31 6-62 H$750586-07

L3i2 6-22 M575085-07

L33 6-41 MS75085~-07

TE1 1-78 153-18-10-001

W1 1-°1 637-9135-001

W3 1-54 637-1525-002

W 1-58 637-1525-002

WH I-41 637-1526-002

Wb 1-29  637-1526-002

1 1-89  637-9135-001

33784



